
a.   Perimeter which fronts a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum width =  _______ (F)
b.   Total Building Perimeter =  _________ (P)
c.   Ratio (F/P)  =  ___________  (F/P)
d.   W = Minimum width of public way   =  _________  (W)
e.   Percent of frontage increase   If =  100 [ F/P - 0.25] x  W/30 =  _______  (%)

798'

BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET
(TABLE 504.3)
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NO. DATE ISSUE NOTE

REV. DATE DESCRIPTION

Project Manager
BB

Project ID
 

514 Market Street
Wilmington, NC 28401
Tel  - (910) 762-2621

1 2 3 4 5 6

654321

E

D

C

B

A

LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

NoEmergency Lighting: Yes

SPECIAL APPROVALS

Special Approval: (Local Jurisdiction, Department of Insurance, SCO, DPI, DHHS, ICC, etc., describe below)

Existing (SF) New (SF) Up-Fit (SF) Sub-Total

3rd Floor

2nd Floor

Total

Primary Occupancy Classification

ALLOWABLE AREA

A-1Assembly A-3A-2 A-4 A-5
Business
Educational

F-1 ModerateFactory F-2 Low
H-1 H-3H-2 H-4 H-5
I-1

Hazardous
1Condition 2

I-2
Institutional

1 2
I-3 1 3 5
I-4

R-1
Mercantile

R-3R-2 R-4
S-1

Residential
High piledS-2

Parking Garage
Storage

Open Enclosed Repair Garage
Utility & Misc

Condition
Condition

42

Story
No.

Description
and Use

(A)
Bldg Area per Story

(Actual)

(B)
Table 506.2

Area

(C)
Area for Frontage

Increase

(E)
Allowable Area

 per Story or
Unlimited

4

1,5

2,3

Frontage area increases from Section 506.3 are computed thus:

 

1

Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Section 507.
Maximum Building Area = total number of stories in the building x D (maximum 3 stories) (506.2).

2,3

The maximum area of open parking garages must comply with Table 406.5.4  

4

Frontage increase is based on the unsprinklered area value in Table 506.2.

5

ALLOWABLE 1

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

BUILDING HEIGHT IN STORIES
(TABLE 504.4)

2

3

SHOWN ON
PLANS

CODE
REFERENCE

Provide code reference if the "Shown on Plans" quantity is not based on Table 504.3 or 504.4.
1

The maximum height of air traffic control towers must comply with table 412.3.1.
2

The maximum height of open parking garages must comply with table 406.5.4.
3

RATING

FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS

BUILDING ELEMENT FIRE
SEPARATION

DISTANCE
(FEET)

REQ'D PROVIDED
(W/ _____*

REDUCTION)

DETAIL #
AND

SHEET #

DESIGN # FOR
RATED

ASSEMBLY

DESIGN # FOR
RATED

PENETRATION

DESIGN # FOR
RATED JOINTS

Structural Frame, 
including columns, 
girders and trusses

TOTAL

Exterior

North

East

West

South

Nonbearing Walls and 
Partitions

Exterior

Interior Walls & Partitions

Floor Construction 
Including Support Beams 
and Joists

Floor Ceiling Assembly

Column Supporting Floors

Roof Construction 
Including Supporting 
Beams & Joists

Roof Ceiling Assembly

Column Supporting Roof

Shaft Enclosure - Exit

Shaft Enclosure - Other

Corridor Separation 

Occupancy / Fire Barrier 
Separation

Party/Fire Wall Separation

Smoke Barrier Separation

Smoke Partition

Tenant/Dwelling Unit / 
Sleeping Unit Separation

Incidental Use Separation

North

East

West

South

* Indicate Section Number Permitting Reduction

NoExit Signs: Yes
NoFire Alarm: Yes
NoSmoke Detection System: PartialYes
NoCarbon Monoxide Detection: Yes

LIFE SAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS

A002Life Safety Plan Sheet # :
Fire and/or smoke rated wall locations (Chapter 7)
Assumed and real property line locations (if not on the site plan)
Exterior wall opening area with respect to distance to assumed property lines (705.8)
Occupancy types for each area as it relates to occupant load calculation (Table 1004.1.2)
Occupant loads for each area
Exit access travel distances (1017)
Common path of travel distances (1006.2.1 & 2006.3.2(1))
Dead end lengths (1020.4)
Clear exit widths for each exit door
Maximum calculated occupant load capacity each exit door can accommodate based on egress width (1005.3)
Actual occupant load for each exit door
A separate schematic plan indicating where fire rated floor/ceiling and/or roof structure is provided for 
purposes of occupancy separation and supporting construction for a fire barrier/fire partition/smoke barrier. 

Location of doors with panic hardware (1010.1.10)
Location of doors with delayed egress locks and the amount of delay (1010.1.9.7)
Location of doors with electromagnetic egress locks (1010.1.9.9)
Location of doors equipped with hold-open devices
Location of emergency escape windows (1030)
The square footage of each fire area (202)
The square footage of each smoke compartment for Occupancy Classification I-2 (407.5)
Note any code exceptions or table notes that may have been utilized regarding the items above

LOT OR PARKING AREA

ACCESSIBLE PARKING
(Section 1106)

TOTAL # OF PARKING SPACES

REGULAR WITH
5' ACCESS

AISLE 132" ACCESS
AISLE

8' ACCESS
AISLE

TOTAL
ACCESSIBLE

UNITSREQUIRED PROVIDED

 # OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED

VAN SPACE WIDTH

Entire
Building

DRINKING FOUNTAINS

PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS
(TABLE 2902.1)

SECOND FLOOR CALCULATIONS ONLY
WATERCLOSETS

REGULARMALE

EXIST'G

NEW

REQ'D

FEMALE UNISEX

URINALS LAVATORIES

MALE FEMALE UNISEX

SHOWER
/ TUBS

ACCESSIBLE

ARCHITECTURAL
A001 COVER SHEET
A002 LIFE SAFETY PLAN

A101 SUITE UPFIT FLOOR PLAN      

A200 ENLARGED MAMMOGRAPY, BONE DENSITY &
             ULTRA SOUND ROOM PLANS & DETAILS
A201 WALL TYPES & FINISH SCHEDULE
A202 DOOR SCHEDULE, ELEVATIONS & DETAILS,
             ENLARGED TOILET ROOM PLANS & ELEVATIONS
A204     CASEWORK ELEVATIONS AND PLANS
A205 MILLWORK DETAILS
A206 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
                  

1

Bearing Walls

 

 

 

2018 APPENDIX B
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS

Name of Project:

Address:

Owner/Authorized Agent:

Owned By: City / County

Ian Tooley-Wilmington Health

Wilmington Health Mamography and Bone Density Suite Upfit

1124 Gallery Park Drive, 2nd Floor   |   Wilmington, North Carolina

Phone #: (910) 341-3319

Zip Code 28412

E-mail: Itooley@wilmingtonhealth.com

Private State

Code Enforcement Jurisdiction City County State

CONTACT: Bruce Bowman, AIA     Bowman Murray Hemingway Architects

DESIGNER FIRM NAME LICENSE # TELE # E-MAIL

Architectural BMH Architects Bruce Bowman 5951 910-617-3134 bowman@bmharch.com
Civil
Electrical
Fire Alarm
Plumbing
Mechanical
Sprinkler-Standpipe
Structural
Retaining Walls
Other
("Others" should include firms and individuals such as truss, precast, pre-engineered, interior designers, etc.)

2018 NC CODE FOR: New Construction Addition Renovation

1st Time Interior Completion Shell / Core

Phased Construction - Shell / Core

CONSTRUCTED (date):

RENOVATED (date):

ORIGINAL OCCUPANCY(S) (CH. 3)

CURRENT OCCUPANCY(S) (CH. 3)

ICurrent: III
RISK CATEGORY (table 1604.5):

II IV

IProposed: IIIII IV

IV V-A
V-B

NoSprinklers: YesPartial NFPA 13 NFPA 13R NFPA 13D
NoStandpipes: Yes

III III Wet DryClass
NoFire District: Yes (Primary) NoFlood Hazard Area: Yes 
NoSpecial Inspections Required: Yes 

I-AConstruction Type:
(check all that apply)

III-AII-A

BASIC BUILDING DATA

I-B III-B II-B

New Hanover

BASIC BUILDING DATA (cont)

2

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: 11-B

NoPanic Hardware: Yes

Ambulatory Healthcare

MECHANICAL
M-0.1    MECHANICAL ABBRS, LEGENDS, SUMMARY & GENERAL NOTES
MH101  MECHANICAL SECOND FLOOR DUCTWORK PLAN
M-601   MECHANICAL SCHEDULES & DETAILS
M-701   MECHANICAL CONTROLS 
 
ELECTRICAL
E-0.1      ELECTRICAL ABBREVIATIONS & LEGENDS
E-0.2      ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES
E-0.3      ELECTRICAL POWER RISER DIAGRAM
E-0.4      ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES & DETAILS
E-0.5      ELECTRICAL LOAD SUMMARY
EP2.1     ELECTRICAL POWER SECOND FLOOR PLAN
EH2.1     ELECTRICAL HVAC POWER SECOND FLOOR PLAN
EL2.1     ELECTRICAL LIGHTING SECOND FLOOR PLAN
F-0.1      SYSTEMS ABBREVIATIONS, LEGEND & DETAILS
F-0.2      SYSTEMS FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM
F-0.3      SYSTEMS TELECOM & EMERGENCY CALL RISER & DETAILS
F2.1        SYSTEMS SECOND FLOOR PLAN

PLUMBING
P-001     PLUMBING LEGEND, NOTES + SCHEDULES
P-002     PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAM
PS101    PLUMBING WASTE + VENT PLAN
PW101   PLUMBING DOMESTIC WATER PLAN

EXISTING

NEW

N.A.
N.A.

Wilmington Health
Mammography and Bone Density Suite Upfit   

1124 Gallery Park Blvd.   |   Wilmington, North Carolina 28412
Appendix B

Bowman Murray Hemingway Architects, PC
514 Market Street 
Wilmington, North Carolina 28401
Phone (910) 762-2621

Consultants

Architect

Plumbing, Mechanical, Electrical
CBHF Engineers, PLLC
2246 Yaupon Dr
Wilmington, NC 28401
(910) 791-4000

Drawing Index
Ind

ep
en

de
nc

e B
lvd

.

Gallery Park    Blvd.

Vicinity Map

PROJECT
LOCATION

S. 17th Street
Gall
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k  

  B
lvd

.
D
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iller Lane
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ar

cl
ay
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nt
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B
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St
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ec
ro

p 
D

riv
e

Muse
um D

riv
e

CBHF Engineers, Pllc Duncan McFadyen 8433 910-791-4000 dmcfadyen@cbhfengineers.com
CBHF Engineers, Pllc Duncan McFadyen 8433 910-791-4000 dmcfadyen@cbhfengineers.com
CBHF Engineers, Pllc Jim Benson 10592 910-791-4000 jbenson@cbhfengineers.com
CBHF Engineers, Pllc Jim Benson 10592 910-791-4000 jbenson@cbhfengineers.com
vendor T.B.D.

N.A.

2016 Office (Business)

1st Floor

21,751

21,751

20,710

64,212

3,590

3,590

0

0

0

0

3

TOTAL

OFFICE
OFFICE
OFFICE

20,710
21,751
21,751

23,000
23,000
23,000

17,250
17,250
17,250

64,212

86,250
86,250
86,250

798'

1
30'+

75

503, 506

 

503, 506

44 feet55 feet

3 stories 3 stories

0-HR 0-HR

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

30+

30+

30+

30+
0-HR
0-HR

0-HR
0-HR

0-HR

0-HR
0-HR

0-HR
0-HR

0-HR

0-HR0-HR

0-HR0-HR

1-HR1-HR

1-HR1-HR

Table 1018.10-HR

N/A

N/A - -

N/A - -

N/A - -

N/A - -

[NOT APPLICABLE]
[EXISTING BUILDING]

1 2 2 2 1 1

1 12221

-- 2 -- 2 --

LOCAL JURISDICTION

0-HR0-HR

0-HR0-HR

0-HR0-HR

0-HR0-HR

N/A

Partial Elective Locations

9

5

1

0
    

-

-

-

MINIMUM ACCESSIBLE SPACES EXCEEDED IN SHELL BUILDING BASED ON BUSINESS OCCUPANCY.

(D)
Area Increase
for Sprinkler

46,000
46,000
46,000

(F)
Maximum
Building

Area

258,750

4

EXISTING

EXISTING
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NO. DATE ISSUE NOTE

REV. DATE DESCRIPTION

Project Manager
BB

Project ID
 

514 Market Street
Wilmington, NC 28401
Tel  - (910) 762-2621

1 2 3 4 5 6

654321

E

D

C

B

A

EXIT REQUIREMENTS
NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENT OF EXITS

SPACE 
DESIGNATION

MINIMUM NUMBER OR EXITS

REQUIRED PROVIDED

TRAVEL DISTANCE

ALLOWABLE
TRAVEL 

DISTANCE
(TABLE 1017.2)

ARRANGEMENT MEANS OF
EGRESS (SECT. 1007.1.1)

ACTUAL TRAVEL
DISTANCE 

SHOWN ON 
PLANS

REQUIRED
DISTANCE
BETWEEN

EXIT DOORS

ACTUAL
DISTANCE

SHOWN ON
PLANS

2 97'-0"
MAMMOGRAPHY
& BONE DENSITY

SUITE
102'300'2 89'-4"

Life Safety Plan - 2nd Floor
Scale: 1" = 10'-0"

1
A002

97'-2"97'-0"

EGRESS WIDTH CALCULATIONS - EACH EXIT

STAIRS:
112 PEOPLE X .2"/P = 22.4" REQUIRED

45" PROVIDED/.2"/P = 225 P
CAPACITY EACH STAIR

HORIZONTAL EGRESS:
112 PEOPLE X .15"/P = 16.8" REQUIRED

33" PROVIDED/.15"/P =220 P
CAPACITY EACH 36" DOOR

E1 E2

BUSINESS
3,590 GSF

100 GROSS
3590 / 100 = 36 PPL 

GRAPHIC LEGEND

E2

102' TD

NEW UPFIT AREA UNDER COMMON 
MANAGEMENT PROPOSED - SHELL 
CONSTRUCTION CURRENTLY

EXIT DISCHARGE

EXIT ACCESS 
TRAVEL DISTANCE, 
PATH & DIRECTION

268'-1"

NON-SHADED AREAS ARE EXISTING 
OUTPATIENT CLINIC AREAS UNDER 
COMMON MANAGEMENT

EXIT CALCULATIONS

CURRENT OCCUPANT LOAD THIS STORY      18,160 SF / 100 SF/PERSON = 182 PEOPLE
NEW OCCUPANT LOAD THIS STORY                 3,590 SF / 100 SF/PERSON =   36 PEOPLE

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD THIS STORY             224 PEOPLE
112 PEOPLE EXIT TO EACH STAIR

EXIT STAIR EXIT STAIR

FULLY SPRINKLERED 3 STORY FACILITY

EXISTING MEDICAL CLINICS - BUSINESS OCCUPANCY ALL LEVELS

BALCONY

PUBLIC LOBBY

ELEVATORS

1 HOUR
SHAFTS
TYPICAL

      

102' TD
PRIMARY EXIT

SECOND EXIT

UNRATED EXIT ACCESS CORRIDOR TYPICAL

        DISCHARGE TO PUBLIC WAY ONE STORY BELOW EACH EXIT DOOR PROVIDED 
WITH PANIC HARDWARE

210' TD

1

A101

DEMOLISH TEMPORARY
PARTITIONS AT FORMER 
CONSTRUCTION OFFICE

MAXIMUM
ALLOWABLE

DEAD END CORRIDOR

ACTUAL
SHOWN

50'-0" 0'

*NCBC SECTION 1020.4
EXCEPTION #1

*

COMMON EGRESS PATH

MAXIMUM
ALLOWABLE

ACTUAL
SHOWN

15'-0"100'-0"

MINIMUM
ALLOWABLE

CORRIDOR WIDTH

ACTUAL
SHOWN

44" 60"
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NO. DATE ISSUE NOTE

REV. DATE DESCRIPTION

Project Manager
BB

Project ID
 

514 Market Street
Wilmington, NC 28401
Tel  - (910) 762-2621

1 2 3 4 5 6

654321

E

D

C

B

A

6'

6'

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
    REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TOM THE ARCHITECT.
 
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL BLOCKING REQUIRED
    TO ANCHOR ALL WALL OR CEILING MOUNTED ITEMS, INCLUDING
    BUT NOT LIMITED TO CASEWORK, MILLWORK, DOORSTOPS,
    AND EQUIPMENT.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM AND COORDINATE ALL
    MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING ITEMS.

4. PROVIDE WALL FURRING AS REQUIRED TO ENCLOSE ANY
    INCIDENTAL ENGINEERING ELEMENTS NOT SHOWN - SEE
    ENGINEERING DWGS.

5. PROVIDE CORNER GUARDS AT ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS AS SHOWN. 
   COORDINATE COLOR WITH INTERIOR DESIGNER.

6. SEE SHEET A206 FOR NEW WALLS THAT EXTEND TO DECK AND
    WALLS THAT TERMINATE 6" ABOVE CEILING.                                     

0 10'5' 20'

GRAPHIC LEGEND

NEW WALL WITH GYP BD
ON METAL FRAMING

EXISTING WALL

WALL TYPE - SEE SHEETS
A201 + A202

ROOM NUMBER

DOOR NUMBER

ACRYLIC CORNER 
GUARDS

PROJECT LIMIT

101

101

B

EXAM ROOM #1

5' CLEAR
COMMON
CORRIDOR

STAIR

NURSE STATION

SHARED
PROVIDER
OFFICE

MAMMOGRAPHY #1

CLEAN
SUPPLY ROOM

SHARED
TECH OFFICE

EQUIPMENT
STORAGE

CONSULT ROOM

SUB-WAITING

EXIST
SHARED
STAFF
TOILET

EXIST
SHARED
SOILED
ROOM

SHARED CORRIDOR

EXIST SHARED
BREAK ROOM          

CORRIDOR #1                       

CORRIDOR #3

MECH
CHASE

CORRIDOR #2

PIPE
CHASE

10'-5" x 10'-0"

14'-10" X 8'-4"

8'-6" X 10'-0"

13'-9" x 9'-10"

11'-3" X 8'-0"

10'-5" x 7'-0"

14'-4" X 14'-0"

30'-4" X 9'-10"

7'-7" x 6'-6"

      
CORRIDOR #5

13-8" X 12'-5"

CORRIDOR #4

MED ROOM
8'-6" X 5'-0"

CLINICAL
SUPPLIES

111

112

RADIOLOGY
OFFICE
7'-3" X 9'-5"

102

DRESSING 
ROOM #2

EXAM ROOM #5
11'-0" X 10'-10"

BONE
DENSITY
11'-7" X 10'-5"

ADA TOILET #1
5'-10" x 6'-1"

ULTRA SOUND
11'-2" X 12'-11"

4'-1" X 6'-6"

EXAM ROOM #3
10'-5" x 10'-0"

EXAM ROOM #2
10'-5" x 10'-0"

EXAM ROOM #4
10'-5" x 10'-0"

VITALS

MAMMOGRAPHY #2
13-8" X 12'-5"

CORRIDOR #6

4'-3" X 6'-6"

5'-0" X 7'-6"

TOILET #2

STAFF USE / EXIT PATIENT USE /
ENTRY / EXIT

MALE  PATIENT USE /
ACCESS CONTROL

STAFF USE /
PATIENT EXIT

SUITE EXIT

PATIENT FLOW

GOWN
STATION

WOMEN'S
TOILET

MEN'S
TOILET

DRESSING 
ROOM #3

ADA 
DRESSING 
ROOM #1

111

113 114
115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123
124125

126

127

128

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109 110

128

127

126

125 124
123

117121B

121A

119

118

116114113

110

109

108

107

104

105

106 103

MAMMOGRAPHY & BONE DENSITY SUITE FLOOR PLAN
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

1
A101

A

B

CE

D.1

A.1

B.1

B
B

BB

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B.1

B.1 B.1

B.1

B.1

B.1

B.1
B.1

B.1

B.1

B.1

B

B.1

B.1

B.1

B.1

D D

D

D

D

C C

C

CCC

A

C

C

C

A.1

A.1
A.1 A.1

A A

A.1

A

A

C.1

A.1A.1 A.1A.1

101A

A.1

A.1

SCALE
N.I.C.

FURNITURE
N.I.C.

FURNITURE
N.I.C.

FURNITURE
N.I.C.

REF

ACCESS
CONTROL

ACCESS CONTROL
DEVICE - SEE ELEC.

PRIVACY CURTAINS

BUILDING EXIT

PUBLIC
LOBBY

11

A204

1

A200

8

A202

A.1

2

A200

C

C

A
GLASS BY-PASS
WINDOW

115

BB

B B

A.1A.1B

B

B

B

B

D.2

FURNITURE
N.I.C.

D

B.1
D

B.1

B.1

B

B B

B.1

B.1

SS SILLSS SILLSS SILL SS SILL SS SILL
SS SILL

S
S

 S
IL

L
S

S
 S

IL
L

SS SILL 1/2" SOLID SURFACE SILL

1/A204 1/A204

1/A204 1/A204

1/A204

2/A204

3/A204

3/A204

9/A204

8/A204
9/A202

5/A204

6/A204 6/A204

1/A204 ELEVATION

10

A204

12/A204

13/A204

13/A204

14/A204



6'

6'
ACCESSIBLE

TOILET #2
123

8'-5"4'-6"

12
'-8

 1
/4

"

7'
-5

"

5'
 C

LE
A

R
 C

O
R

R
ID

O
R

 #
5

123

4'-1"

5' CLEAR CORRIDOR #6

124

5'
 C

LE
A

R
 C

O
R

R
ID

O
R

 #
1

5' CLEAR CORRIDOR #4

5'
-0

"
13

'-4
"

5' CLEAR EXISTING SHARED CORRIDOR

3'-0"3'-0"

12
'-8

 1
/4

"

DRESSING
ROOM #3
124

DRESSING
ROOM #2
125

ACCESSIBLE
DRESSING
ROOM #1
126

5'-0" 12'-0"14'-6"

3'-0"

7'
-6

"

ULTRA SOUND
121

125

126

127

128

121B

121A

MAMMOGRAPHY #2

128

MAMMOGRAPHY #1

127

4 
1/

2"

CONTROL 
CONSOLE 
N.I.C.

POWER
SUPPLY

FLOOR MOUNTED 
TUBESTAND N.I.C.

FLOOR MOUNTED 
TUBESTAND N.I.C.

CONTROL 
CONSOLE 
N.I.C.

POWER
SUPPLY

EXIST METAL FRAMED WALL WITH 
5/8" GYP BOARD EACH SIDE

Enlarged Plan - Mammography, Ultra Sound, Dressing & Toilet #2 Rooms
Scale: 3/8" = 1'-0"

2
A200

D.1

B.1

NOTE: SEE SHEET A206 FOR NEW WALLS THAT EXTEND TO THE DECK AND WALLS THAT TERMINATE 6" ABOVE CEILING

E

A.1

B B

B.1

B.1

B

BB
D

D

CC C

B.1B.1

B.1B.1

B.1

B.1

B

A.1

A.1

A.1

AB

C D

HG

F E

D

D

3/A204

5/A204

6/A204 6/A204

13/A204

13/A204

14/A204

18" X 48"
MIRROR

18" X 48"
MIRROR

18" X 48"
MIRROR

1/32" LEAD LINED DOOR

1/32" LEAD LINED DOOR

Enlarged Plan - Bone Density Room
Scale: 3/8" = 1'-0"

1
A200

5' CLEAR CORRIDOR #4

10
'-1

0"

114

BONE DENSITY

114

11'-7"

FULL SIZE BED 
WITH SCANNER 
N.I.C.

WORK STATION N.I.C.

RADIOLOGY OFFICE

11
5

C
LE

A
N

 S
U

P
P

LY
11

3

D

B

A.1

D

WORK 
STATION 
N.I.C.

EQUIP. 
ACCESS 
ON SIDE

M J

KL

D.2

NOTE: SEE SHEET A206 FOR NEW WALLS THAT EXTEND TO THE 
DECK AND WALLS THAT TERMINATE 6" ABOVE CEILING

1/
32

" L
E

A
D

 
LI

N
E

D
 D

O
O

R

Typical Lead Lined Outside Joint 
Detail

7

METAL FRAMING 
@ 16" O.C.

5/8" GYP BOARD 
EACH SIDE

3 1/2" WIDE SHEET LEAD STRIP, 
BEND AT CORNERS AND TACK 
IN PLACE BEFORE INSTALLING 
GYP BOARD

SCREWS WITH LEAD TABS - TYP.

Typical Lead Lined Outside Joint Detail
Scale: 3" = 1'-0"

3
A200

LEAD LINED H.M.
DOOR JAMB

LEAD 
LINED 
DOOR

METAL FRAMING 
@ 16" O.C.

SHEET LEAD LINING TO 
EXTEND MIN. 7'-0" A.F.F.

5/8" GYP BOARD EACH SIDE

3 1/2" WIDE SHEET LEAD STRIP, BEND
AT CORNERS AND TACK IN PLACE
BEFORE INSTALLING GYP BOARD

SCREWS WITH LEAD TABS - TYP.

Typical Lead Lined Inside Joint Detail
Scale: 3" = 1'-0"

4
A200

Typical Lead Lined Intermediate Joint 
Detail

3

METAL FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

5/8" GYP BOARD

SCREWS WITH LEAD TABS - TYP.

LEAD BATTENSHEET LEAD LINING TO
EXTEND MIN. 7'-0" A.F.F.

Typical Lead Lined Intermediate Joint Detail
Scale: 6" = 1'-0"

7
A200

Typical Lead Lined Penetration 
Detail

8

METAL FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

SHEET LEAD LINING TO 
EXTEND A MIN. 7'-0" A.F.F.

PIPE PENETRATION

5/8" GYP. BOARD EACH SIDE

WRAP PIPE WITH LEAD AND 
OVERLAP AGAINST GYP BOARD

Typical Lead Lined Penetration Detail
Scale: 3" = 1'-0"

5
A200

Typical Lead Lined Outlet 
Detail

4

SHEET LEAD TO BE
FASTENED OR GLUED

@ STUD & ELEC
OUTLET BOX

SHEET LEAD

5/8" GYP BOARD EACH SIDE

ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOX, TYP.

METAL FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

OUTLET FACE PLATE
OUTLET FACE PLATE

Lead Lined Outlet Detail
Scale: 3" = 1'-0"

6
A200

Lead Lined Outlet & Switch 
Details

6

DUPLEX ELEC 
OUTLET, SEE 
ELEC FOR 
FINISH

OUTLINE OF SHEET LEAD 
BEYOND TO BE ATTACHED 
TO GYPSUM WALLBOARD

LIGHT SWITCH,
SEE ELEC FOR

FINISH

OUTLET
ELEVATION VIEW

SWITCH
ELEVATION VIEW

Lead Lined Outlet & Switch Details
Scale: 3" = 1'-0"

8
A200

WALL TYPE D -
LEAD LINED

WALL

BASE AS SCHEDULED

5/8" GYPSUM WALL 
BOARD ON BOTH SIDES
OF 3 5/8" MTL. STUDS
@ 16" O.C.

3 5/8" METAL FLOOR 
TRACK

CEILING AS 
SCHEDULED

EXISTING 
ROOF DECK CONT. SLIP TRACK

SOUND ATTENUATION
INSULATION

EXTEND PARTITION TO
STRUCTURE ABOVE

5/8" GYPSUM WALL 
BOARD WITH SHEET LEAD 
LINING TO EXTEND MIN. 
7'-0" MIN. A.F.F. ON 
MAMMOGRAPHY AND 
BONE DENSITY ROOM 
SIDES                                                              

WALL TYPE D.1 -
LEAD LINED GYP

BOARD BOTH SIDES

EXISTING BASE 

EXISTING 5/8" GYPSUM WALL 
BOARD ON BOTH SIDES
OF 3 5/8" MTL. STUDS
@ 16" O.C.

3 5/8" METAL FLOOR 
TRACK

EXISTING 
CEILING

EXISTING 
ROOF DECK

EXTEND TO EXISTING DECK 
OR PROVIDE KICKERS @ 
4'-0" O.C. AS REQD.

CONT. SLIP 
TRACK

WALL TYPE E -
EXISTING CORRIDOR
PARTITION WITH NEW
FURRED LEAD LINED

WALL

CONT. SLIP TRACK

EXTEND MTL. STUD 
FURRING TO EXISTING 
DECK 

3 5/8" METAL FLOOR 
TRACK

BASE AS 
SCHEDULED

5/8" GYPSUM WALL 
BOARD WITH SHEET LEAD 
LINING TO EXTEND MIN. 
7'-0" MIN. A.F.F. ON 3 5/8" 
MTL. STUD FURRING
@ 16" O.C. ON 
MAMMOGRAPHY ROOM 
SIDE

CEILING AS 
SCHEDULED

Sheet No.
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NO. DATE ISSUE NOTE

REV. DATE DESCRIPTION

Project Manager
BB

Project ID
 

514 Market Street
Wilmington, NC 28401
Tel  - (910) 762-2621

1 2 3 4 5 6

654321

E

D

C

B

A

SHEILDING SCHEDULE
PROTECTIVE

BARRIER
NUMBER

WALLAB

PROTECTIVE
BARRIER

IDENTIFIER

PROTECTIVE
BARRIER TYPE
(WALL, DOOR) SHIELDING REQUIRED

1 1/32" LEAD TO 7' A.F.F.

WALLBC2

WALLCD3

WALLDA4

WALLEF5

WALLFG6

WALLGH7

WALLHE8

WALLJK9

WALLKL10

WALLLM11

WALLMJ12

1/32" LEAD TO 7' A.F.F.

1/32" LEAD TO 7' A.F.F.

1/32" LEAD TO 7' A.F.F.

1/32" LEAD TO 7' A.F.F.

1/32" LEAD TO 7' A.F.F.

1/32" LEAD TO 7' A.F.F.

1/32" LEAD TO 7' A.F.F.

1/32" LEAD TO 7' A.F.F.

1/32" LEAD TO 7' A.F.F.

1/32" LEAD TO 7' A.F.F.

1/32" LEAD TO 7' A.F.F.

RADIATION SHIELDING DESIGN FURNISHED BY CAROLINA SAFETY & HEALTH 
CONSULTANTS, LLC REPORT DATED FEB 23, 2024.

ALTERNATE SHIELDING MAY CONSIST OF 2" GYPSUM BOARD IN LIEU OF 1/32" LEAD LINED 
GYPSUM. LEAD DETAILING SHALL REMAIN AS DRAWN UNDER THIS OPTION.



BASE AS SCHEDULED

5/8" GYPSUM WALL 
BOARD ON ONE SIDE

METAL FLOOR TRACK

CEILING AS 
SCHEDULED

6"

EXISTING 
ROOF DECK

EXTEND EVERY OTHER 
STUD TO EXISTING 
DECK ABOVE KICKERS 
@ 4'-0" O.C. AS REQD.

3 5/8" MTL. STUDS
@ 16" O.C., TYP. 

WALL TYPES
Scale: 1" = 1'-0"

1
A201

WALL TYPE A
4 7/8"

GENERAL WALL NOTE:

1.  PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AT WET AREAS.
2.  SEE SHEET A206 FOR WALLS THAT EXTEND TO THE DECK AND 
     WALLS THAT TERMINATE 6" ABOVE CEILING.

Sheet No.

Drawn By

Reviewed ByDate
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Finish Schedule
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NO. DATE ISSUE NOTE

REV. DATE DESCRIPTION

Project Manager
BB

Project ID
 

514 Market Street
Wilmington, NC 28401
Tel  - (910) 762-2621

1 2 3 4 5 6

654321

E

D

C

B

A

WALL TYPE B
4 7/8"

BASE AS SCHEDULED

5/8" GYPSUM WALL 
BOARD ON BOTH SIDES
OF 3 5/8" MTL. STUDS
@ 16" O.C.

3 5/8" METAL FLOOR 
TRACK

CEILING AS 
SCHEDULED

6"

EXISTING 
ROOF DECK

EXTEND TO EXISTING DECK 
OR PROVIDE KICKERS @ 
4'-0" O.C. AS REQD.

CONT. SLIP TRACK

SOUND ATTENUATION
INSULATION

PLENM AIRFLOW

WALL TYPE B.1
4 7/8"

BASE AS SCHEDULED

5/8" GYPSUM WALL 
BOARD ON BOTH SIDES
OF 3 5/8" MTL. STUDS
@ 16" O.C.

3 5/8" METAL FLOOR 
TRACK

CEILING AS 
SCHEDULED

EXISTING 
ROOF DECK CONT. SLIP TRACK

SOUND ATTENUATION
INSULATION

EXTEND PARTITION TO
STRUCTURE ABOVE

Finish Schedule
RM # ROOM NAME FLOOR REMARKS

101

EXAM ROOM #1

EXAM ROOM #2

LVT-1

LVT-1

BASE WALL CEILING 

BASE-1 PT-1

BASE-1 PT-1

PT-1 LAY-IN

- SEE INTERIOR DESIGN PLANS FOR COLOR SELECTIONS 

LAY-IN

LAY-IN

LVT LUXURY VINYL TILE

VCT VINYL COMPOSITE TILE

PT PAINT

SSV SEAMLESS SHEET VINYL

CPT CARPET TILE

Finish Abbreviations

INT. COVE INTEGRAL COVE BASE

WP WALL PROTECTION 

Finish Selections Legend
CODE SPECIFICATIONS 

PT-1 SHERWIN WILLIAMS - TO BE DETERMINED

PT-2 SHERWIN WILLIAMS - TO BE DETERMINED

LVT-1 LUXURY VINYL TILE - TO BE DETERMINED

NOTES

SATIN - WALLS

PAINT

FLOORING

CPT-1 CARPET TILE - TO BE DETERMINED

SSV-1 SEAMLESS SHEET VINYL - TO BE DETERMINED

BASE-1 RUBBER BASE, COLOR TBD, CONT. ROLL 4" HIGH 

BASE

INT COVE BASE

INT. COVE INTEGRAL COVE BASE, SSV 

TRIM - SEMI GLOSS

118

116

125

124

123

MED ROOM110

ADA DRESSING ROOM #1

119

126

120

CORRIDOR #2

108

106

105

109

113

112

SHARED PROVIDER OFFICE107

114 BONE DENSITY

117

121

115

127

BASE-1 PT-1LVT-1 LAY-IN102

BASE-1 PT-1 LAY-INLVT-1

ADA TOILET ROOM #1

103

104 BASE-1 PT-1LVT-1 LAY-IN

EXAM ROOM #3

EXAM ROOM #4 

LVT-1 LAY-INBASE-1 PT-1

BASE-1 PT-1 LAY-IN

BASE-1 PT-1 LAY-INLVT-1

PT-1MAMMOGRAPHY #2 LAY-IN

BASE-1 PT-1 LAY-INRADIOLOGY OFFICE

BASE-1 PT-1 LAY-INCORRIDOR #3 / NURSE STATION LVT-1

BASE-1 PT-1 LAY-INLVT-1

PT-1 LAY-IN

BASE-1 PT-1LVT-1 LAY-IN

BASE-1

PT-1

ADA TOILET ROOM #2 LVT-1

LAY-IN

111

SSV-1 INT. COVE SSV-1

PT-1 LAY-IN

122

PT-1 LAY-IN

LVT-1 LAY-INBASE-1 PT-1

CPT BASE-1 PT-1 LAY-IN

 

BASE-1 PT-1SHARED TECH OFFICE LAY-IN

CORRIDOR #6

PT-1

LVT-1

LAY-IN

BASE-1 PT-1

CLEAN SUPPLY ROOM LVT-1

LAY-IN

PT-1

EQUIPMENT STORAGE

LAY-IN

INT. COVE SSV-1

PT-1 LAY-IN

BASE-1

PT-1 LAY-IN

CONSULTATION ROOM CPT-1     

PT-1 LAY-IN

128

WALL TYPE A.1
2 7/8"

BASE AS SCHEDULED

5/8" GYPSUM WALL 
BOARD ON ONE SIDE

METAL FLOOR TRACK

CEILING AS 
SCHEDULED

EXISTING 
ROOF DECK

EXTEND EVERY OTHER 
STUD TO EXISTING 
DECK ABOVE KICKERS 
@ 4'-0" O.C. AS REQD.

1 5/8" MTL. STUDS
@ 16" O.C., TYP. 

6"

WALL TYPE C.1
2 7/8"

EXISTING
PARTITION

EXISTING BASE 

5/8" GYPSUM WALL 
BOARD ON BOTH SIDES
OF 3 5/8" MTL. STUDS
@ 16" O.C.

3 5/8" METAL FLOOR 
TRACK

EXISTING 
CEILING

EXISTING 
ROOF DECK

EXTEND TO EXISTING DECK 
OR PROVIDE KICKERS @ 
4'-0" O.C. AS REQD.

CONT. SLIP TRACK

WALL TYPE C -
EXISTING

PARTITION

UPFIT SIDEEXISTING SIDE

NOTES:

1. SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCATION OF CORNER GUARDS.
A. INPRO 160 HIGH IMPACT CORNERGUARDS, 2 INCH WING; HEIGHT: 48"; COLOR: T.B.D.
B. WHERE (2) CORNERGUARDS COME TOGETHER AT EXTERIOR CORNERS, CONTRACTOR TO USE
     PARTITION END DETAIL: TWO CORNER GUARDS W/ INPRO WALL PROTECTION SHEET FILLER.            

2. COORDINATE WALL PROTECTION TOP TERMINATION WITH DEVICE LOCATIONS.

MAMMOGRAPHY #1

INT. COVE SSV-1

INT. COVE SSV-1

DRESSING ROOM #2

BASE-1LVT-1DRESSING ROOM #3

BASE-1LVT-1

ULTRA SOUND SSV-1 INT. COVE SSV-1

BASE-1SUB-WAITING CPT

CORRIDOR #5

CORRIDOR #4

CORRIDOR #1 LVT-1 BASE-1

LVT-1 LAY-INBASE-1 PT-1EXAM ROOM #5 

LVT

CPT

CPT

SSV-1

SSV-1



DOOR, FRAME, GLAZING AND HARDWARE NOTES

1.  COORDINATE ALL OPENINGS IN DOORS WITH NATIONAL DOOR STANDARDS AND CODES.

2.  PROVIDE FLOOR STOPS WHERE WALL STOPS ARE NOT APPROPRIATE. 

3.   ALL DOORS TO RECEIVE SILENCERS. 

4.  FRAME DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL.  FIELD VERIFY ACTUAL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

5.  PROVIDE MOP PLATES EACH SIDE ADJOINING SEAMLESS RESILIENT FLOORS. 

6.  DOOR HARDWARE MOUNTING AND GLAZING SHALL MEET NATIONAL STANDARDS. 

7.  PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS OR OTHER SAFETY GLASS IN AND ADJOINING DOORS AS INDICATED OR WHERE REQUIRED BY CODE.

8.  LOCKSETS ARE TO BE CORWIN RUSSWIN CL 3500 GRADE II CYLINDRICAL LEVER SERIES WITH REMOVABLE CORES.

9.  ALL HARDWARE FINISH SHALL BE BE 26D EQUAL TO MATCH. 

10.  COORDINATE KEYWAY & BITING WITH OWNER / OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE. 

11.  HARDWARE PROVIDER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL LOW-VOLTAGE ELECTRIFIED SYSTEMS INCLUDING CONDUIT AND POWER
       SUPPLIES TO DESIGNATED 110V POINT OF CONNECTION.  

12.   EACH PANE OF SAFETY GLAZING AND FIRE GLAZING SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION SPECIFYING WHO
        APPLIED THE DESIGNATION, THE MANUFACTURER OR INSTALLER AND THE SAFETY GLAZING STANDARD WITH WHICH IT COMPLIES.

AS SCHED.
2"2"

7'
-0

"
2"

7'
-0

"

3'-0"

As Sched. As Sched.

7'
-0

"

7'
-0

"

3'
-6

"
3'

-0
"

8" 6"

6"

1/4" TEMPERED 
GLASS

T

2"

2"2"

DS-1

DJ-1

DH-1 DH-1

DS-1

DJ-1

F-1 F-2 D-1 D-2

Door & Frame Elevations
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

1
A202

DOOR HARDWARE

HW-1 EXAM ROOM DOORS
1 1/2 PAIR HINGES
1 PASSAGE CYLINDRICAL LOCKSET
1 WALLSTOP
1 FULL-LENGTH VISION GUARD
1 DOOR HOOK

HW-2 BONE DENSITY DOOR
2 PAIR HEAVY DUTY HINGES
1 PASSAGE CYLINDRICAL LOCKSET
1 WALLSTOP
1 DOOR HOOK

HW-3     STORAGE DOOR
1 1/2 PAIR HINGES
1 STORAGE CYLINDRICAL LOCKSET
1 WALLSTOP
1 CLOSER

HW-5    OFFICE / SUITE ENTRY DOOR
1 1/2 PAIR HINGES
1 ENTRANCE  CYLINDRICAL LOCKSET
1 WALL STOP
1 CLOSER

DOOR ABBREVIATIONS

SCW SOLID CORE WOOD

HM HOLLOW METAL

FF FACTORY FINISH

S&S STAIN & SEAL

DHW DOOR HARDWARE

PTD PAINTED

T TEMPERED

INSUL INSULATED

P-LAM PLASTIC LAMINATE

HW-4    TOILET - PRIVACY W/ 
              RESCUE SWING DOOR
2  PIVOT HINGES
2 JAMB STILE BRUSHES
1 PRIVACY CYLINDRICAL LOCKSET
1 RESCUE STRIKE

Door # Location W x H x T
Door

Material
Door
Elev.

Frame
Elev.

Frame
Mat'l

Head
Detail

Jamb
Detail

Sill
Detail HW Set

Door
Finish Glaz. Remarks

DOOR SCHEDULE

SEE
DOOR FRAME
ELEVATIONS

THIS
SHEET

S-1 Sill Detail
Scale: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

8
A202

INTERIOR DOOR

FLOOR FINISH. REFER TO 
FINISH SCHEDULE

EXISTING CONCRETE 
FLOOR SLAB

J-1  Jamb Detail
Scale: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

3
A202

5 
3/

4"

2"

3 5/8" METAL STUD FRAMING
5/8" GYSUM WALLBOARD

PAINTED HOLLOW METAL 
DOOR FRAME

"Z" TYPE METAL CHANNEL 
ANCHOR (3 PER JAMB)

H-1  Head Detail
Scale: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

4
A202

2"

5 3/4"

 JAMB BEYOND

PAINTED HOLLOW 
METAL DOOR FRAME

(2) 3 5/8" STEEL HEADER

3 5/8" METAL STUD FRAMING

5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

CORRIDOR #1 - ENTR / EXIT 3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1 3/4" SCW D-2 HM DHW # 5 PLAM101

3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1 3/4" SCW D-1 HM DHW # 1 PLAM102

RESCUE FRAME

EXAM ROOM #2 3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1 3/4" SCW D-1 HM DHW # 1 PLAM103

CORRIDOR #2 - ENTR / EXIT

EXAM ROOM #3 3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1 3/4" SCW D-1 HM DHW # 1 PLAM105

EXAM ROOM #4 3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1 3/4" SCW D-1 HM DHW # 1 PLAM106

SHARED PROVIDER OFFICE 3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1 3/4" SCW D-2 HM DHW # 5 PLAM107

EXAM ROOM #5 3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1 3/4" SCW D-1 HM DHW # 1 PLAM108

ADA TOILET ROOM #1 3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1 3/4" SCW D-1 HM DHW # 4 PLAM109

MED ROOM 3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1 3/4" SCW D-1 HM DHW # 3 PLAM110

CORRIDOR #3 / NURS STA (111)( N.A. )

CLEAN SUPPLY ROOM 3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1 3/4" SCW D-1 HM DHW # 5 PLAM113

114

RADIOLOGY OFFICE 3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1 3/4" SCW D-1 HM DHW # 7 PLAM115

CORRIDOR #5 - ENTR / EXIT 3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1 3/4" SCW D-2 HM DHW # 5 PLAM117

EQUIPMENT STORAGE 3'-6" x 7'-0" x 1 3/4" SCW D-1 F-1 HM DHW # 7 PLAM118

CONSULT ROOM 3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1 3/4" SCW D-1 HM DHW # 7 PLAM119

SUB-WAITING (120)

ULTRA SOUND

CORRIDOR #6 (122)

ADA TOILET #2 3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1 3/4" SCW D-1 F-2 HM DHW # 4 PLAM123

MAMMOGRAPHY #1 3'-6" x 7'-0" x 1 3/4" SCW D-1 F-1 HM DHW # 1 PLAM127
ADA DRESSING ROOM #1126

DRESSING ROOM #2125

DRESSING ROOM #3    124

MAMMOGRAPHY #2 3'-6" x 7'-0" x 1 3/4" SCW D-1 F-1 HM DHW # 1 PLAM128

RESCUE FRAME

BONE DENSITY SCW D-1 F-1 HM DHW # 2 PLAM

SHARED TECH OFFICE 3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1 3/4" SCW HM DHW # 7 PLAM116

HW-6    ACCESS CONTROL DOOR
1 1/2 PAIR HINGES
1 STOREROOM CYLINDRICAL  LOCKSET
1 ELECTRIC STRIKE
1 OWNER-PROVIDED ACCESS CONTROL DEVICE
1 WALL STOP
1 CLOSER

TEMP.

TEMP.

EXAM ROOM #1

104 3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1 3/4" SCW HM DHW # 5 PLAM TEMP.

CORRIDOR #4 (112)( N.A. )

TEMP.

121A

ULTRA SOUND121B 3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1 3/4" SCW D-1 HM DHW # 6 PLAM

3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1 3/4" SCW D-1 HM DHW # 1 PLAM

1/32" LEAD LINED DOOR & FRAME

( N.A. )

( N.A. )

1/32" LEAD LINED DOOR & FRAME

1/32" LEAD LINED DOOR & FRAME

TEMP.

3'-0" x 7'-0" OPNG

3'-0" x 7'-0" OPNG

3'-0" x 7'-0" OPNG

DRESSING ROOM CURTAIN & TRACK

DRESSING ROOM CURTAIN & TRACK

DRESSING ROOM CURTAIN & TRACK

4'-0" x 7'-0" x 1 3/4"

F-2

F-2

F-2

F-2

F-2

F-2

F-2

F-2

F-2

F-2

F-2

F-2

F-2

F-2

F-2

F-2

F-2

D-2

D-2

T1 T2

T3 T3

T4T4

T6
T7

T1

T3

T2 T2

T4

T7

TOILET ROOM #2 TOILET ROOM #2 TOILET ROOM #1 TOILET ROOM #1     
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LE
DT7

T4

T3

T2

T7

T1T1

2'-0"

3'
-0

"

2'-0"

36
"

Toilet Room Elevations
Scale: 3/8" = 1'-0"

5
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T6

16"
15" Min

34
" M

A
X

40
" M

A
X

36
" M

A
X

W
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. A
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es
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38
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43
"3
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 1
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7-9"

15
" M

in

33
" M

in
-3

6"
 M

ax

39
' -

 4
1"

42" MIN.

39"-41"

54" MIN

12"

1'
-7

"

M
ax

.

16"-18"

36" MIN

MANUALLY OPERATED
FLUSH VALVE SHALL
BE LOCATED ON THE
OPEN SIDE OF THE 
TOILET COMPARTMENT

DRINKING
FOUNTAIN

12"
MIN

24" MIN

18
"

T.T.D.
S.N.D.

WATER CLOSET

36" MAX. MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM
FLOOR TO SPOUT

6" MIN.

3" (5"Max)

15"
MIN

17"
SOAP
DISP.

WATER CLOSET LAV. LAV.ALL UNDER SINK 
PIPING SHALL BE 

THERMALLY INSULATED

ADA Mounting Heights
Scale: 3/8" = 1'-0"
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TOILET ACCESSORIES
HANDICAPPED GRAB BAR - 36"T1

MNTG.
HT. SUPPLIED BY:

36" Contractor

HANDICAPPED GRAB BAR - 42"T2 36" Contractor

VERTICAL HANDICAPPED GRAB BAR - 18"T3 40"-58" Contractor

TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER-DOUBLE ROLLT4 18" Owner's Vendor *

WALL MOUNTED SOAP DISPENSERT5 40" Owner's Vendor *

PAPER TOWEL DISPENSERT6 48" Owner's Vendor *

FRAMED MIRROR - 24" WIDE X 36" TALLT7 40" Bot. Contractor

* and installed by vendor's contractor

FRAMED MIRROR - 18" WIDE X 48" TALLT8 24" Bot. Contractor

COAT HOOK MOUNTED ON DOORT9 48" Contractor
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REFLECTIVE CEILING PLAN
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

1
A206

REFLECTIVE CEILING  PLAN NOTES
1.   CEILING HEIGHT TO BE 10'-0" A.F.F. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
 
2.   CEILING TILE TO BE SQUARED EDGE FISSURED 2'X2' LAYIN IN 
      15/16" WHITE CEILING GRID. BASIS OF DESIGN: ARMSTRONG
      ULTIMA HIGH NRC SQUARE LAY-IN TEGULAR.      

3.   CENTER GRID IN ROOMS AS SHOWN. CUT TILES SHALL BE 
      MINIMUM 3" WIDE.

4.   SUSPEND CEILING TO SATISFY SEISMIC REQUIREMENTS AS
      REQUIRED.

5.   SEE ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION,
      COORDINATE CLEARANCES WITH ALL TRADES PRIOR TO
      INSTALLING GRID. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

6.   VERIFY CEIL;ING CLEARANCES PRIOR TO BEGINNING GRID AND
      FIXTURE PLACEMENT.

7.   THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM AND COORDINATE ALL
      MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING ITEMS.

8.   VERIFY CEILING CLERANCES PRIOR TO BEGINNING GRID AND
      FIXTURE PLACEMENT.

9.   COORDINATE ELECTRICAL DEVICES WITH SPRINKLER HEAD
      LOCATIONS.

10. COORDINATE SMOKE AND FIRE DEVICES WITH HVAC GRILLS
      TO BE AGENCY COMPLIANT.                                        
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